

Solicitation Addendum Form

Solicitation Number: 24-12-04	Title: Uniform (Yearly)
Issuing Officer: Derleda Abrom	Solicitation Type: ITB
eMail Address: <u>derleda.abrom@bwwb.org</u>	Telephone: 205-244-4301
Addendum Number: One	Date: 5/14/2024

Note: In the event of a conflict between previously released information and the information contained herein, the latter shall control.

Please let us know of any questions.

Cordially,

Derleda Abrom

Item A: The below replaces the Invitation to Bid. The below verbiage shall govern evaluation and the notice of intent to award that will be submitted to the Birmingham Water Works (BWW) Board of Directors for approval.

Sealed bids for furnishing items and/or services on attached forms will be received in the **Purchasing Department of the Birmingham Water Works Board, located at 3600 First Avenue North, Birmingham, Alabama until 10:00 a.m., Monday, May 20, 2024,** at which time and place they will be publicly open and read.

Bids must be sent to 3600 First Avenue North, Birmingham, Alabama 35222, directed to the attention of the Purchasing Superintendent, and marked in the lower left-hand corner of the envelope as follows: <u>Quotation on "Uniforms (Yearly)" due at 10:00 a.m. Monday,</u> <u>May 20, 2024</u>.

3600 1st Avenue North, Birmingham, AL 35222 (205) 244-4000 | www.bwwb.org My contact information is below if you have any more concerns or questions.

Thanks,

Derleda Abrom

Derleda Abrom Buyer Purchasing Department Birmingham Water Works Board 3600 1st Avenue North Birmingham, AL 35222 205-244-4304 - office 205-244-4801 - fax Email: derleda.abrom@bwwb.org www.birminghamwaterworks.com

A signed acknowledgment of this addendum (this page) should be attached to your solicitation response.

Supplier's Name

Signature

Printed Name and Title

